2011.02.07 11:24:09 Kansas Corporation Commission /S/ Susan K. Duffy

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

FEB 07 2011

In the Matter of a Review of the Forward-Looking High-Cost Model Used to Determine Cost-Based Kansas Universal Service Fund Support for Price Cap Carriers and Competitive Eligible Telecommunications Carriers Offering Service in Price Cap Carrier Study Areas

Docket No. 11-GIMT-420-GIT

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW Thomas E. Gleason, Jr. of Gleason & Doty, Chartered, and hereby

)

)

)

enters his appearance as counsel on behalf of the Independent Telecommunications

Group, Columbus *et al.* ("Columbus"), in the above captioned matter. Columbus

includes the following companies:

Columbus Telephone Co., Inc. Cunningham Telephone Co., Inc. Gorham Telephone Co., Inc. H & B Communications, Inc. Home Telephone Company, Inc. LaHarpe Telephone Company, Inc. Moundridge Telephone Company, Inc. Totah Communications, Inc. Twin Valley Telephone, Inc. Wamego Telecommunications Co., Inc. Wilson Telephone Company, Inc. Zenda Telephone Company, Inc.

Respectfully submitted,

Thomas E. Gleason, Jr. #07741 Gleason & Doty, Chartered P.O. Box 6 Lawrence, KS 66044 (785) 842-6800 (voice) (785) 856-6800 (fax) gleason@sunflower.com Attorney for Independent Telecommunications Group, Columbus *et al.*

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Thomas E. Gleason, Jr., hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to the following, on this <u>4</u> th day of <u>Fe 6 ruary</u>, 2011.

Colleen Harrell, Litigation Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, KS 66604-4027

C. Steven Rarrick Della Smith Shonda Smith Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, KS 66604 Linda K. Gardner, attorney KSOPKJ0702 United Telephone Co. of Kansas d/b/a CenturyLink 5454 W. 110th Street Overland Park, KS 66211-1204

Kevin K. Zarling United Telephone Co. of Kansas d/b/a CenturyLink 400 W 15th Street, Suite 315 Austin, TX 78701

Thomas E. Gleason, Jr.

LAW OFFICE OF **GLEASON & DOTY, CHARTERED POST OFFICE BOX 6** LAWRENCE, KANSAS 66044-0006 TELEPHONE: (785)-842-6800 FAX: (785)-856-6800 E-MAIL: gleason@sunflower.com

THOMAS E. GLEASON, JR. MARK DOTY JOAN P. BOKERMANN

February 4, 2010

Susan K. Duffy Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Rd. Topeka, KS 66604-4027

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

FEB 07 2011

RE: Docket No. 11-GIMT-420-GIT

Jusan Lally

Dear Ms. Duffy:

Enclosed are the executed originals and seven copies each of our Entries of Appearance on behalf of the Independent Telecommunications Group and H & B Cable Service in the above-referenced proceeding. We request that the pleadings be filed in the referenced docket.

Thank you for your assistance. Please contact us if there are any questions or concerns

Yours very truly,

Thomas E. Gleason, Jr.

THOMAS E. GLEASON (1924 - 1992) JULES V. DOTY (1923 - 2006)